in

The State of Texas,		Know :	all Men by the	se Presents: that
County of El Paso.	mana			
Eugene Fox, a single Illinois,	person, or un	1 cago, county	of Cook, s	tate of
				<u> </u>
A AND COMMAND OF EXPENSES AND APPLE	in consideration	n of the sum of 1	fty-five (\$55.00)
				DOLLARS
him +1	ne Traffed Chat.		A Page 1	
him in hand paid by tl	Congress care	B OI America.	in pursua	nce of the
provisions of the Act or	보고도 보고 얼마를 걸어 하는 것이 되었다. 사람들은 어린 이번에 바꾸게 되었다.			
		the receipt		
ha Granted, Sold and C United States of America	onveyed, and by these	presents do 68 Gra	nt, Sell and Co	nvey unto the said
	The state of the s			and the second s
	and a contract of the second s		the state of the s	
of the County of	3048	 , 23 f,	1	, all that certain
orthwest corner of said ight (28) feet along the o Station 122 plus 63 of seder, thence east thir survey No. twenty-seven live hundred and eighty-survey No. twenty-seven hirty-three (33) feet a 27) to Station 128 plus seder, thence south 86 he place of beginning, 0.738) of an acre; it is a fland described in control was recorded December and was recorded December and was recorded December 272 at	ty-three (33) (27), thence s four (584) fee (27), thence s (27), thence s long the south (47 on the pro degrees, 12 mi containing sev eing intended tract of Augus contract was 13, 1915, in	center line of feet along the outh 26 degree to a point outh 86 degree line of said posed center line west, twen hundred and by this deed to filed for reco	of the San north lix as, 48 minus on the sout s, 12 minus Survey No. ine of the centy-eight thirty-eight to convey to be tween Euge ord on Dece	Elizario c of said tes east. h line of si tes west. twenty-sev San Elizar (28) feet ght thousan the same str ene Fox and ember 4. 191
		A Company of the Comp		
To Have and to Hold the above descr	ibed premises, togethe	er with all and singu	lar, the rights	and appurtenances
thereto in anywise belonging, unto	the said United	TOMA IO SOULUE	108, 178 E	UCCOBBOTS
	<u> </u>	45 (45.6) (45.6)		
heirs and assigns forever; and	이 경험 등 그리고 되었다. 그리면서 그리고 있었다면서 없어 없었다면데?			
trators to Warrant and forever Def America, its successo	end, all and singular,	the said premises un	to the said	ited States
and assign a against galance boxes	and substitution of the same lands	.11 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1		
heirs and assigns, against every pers		에게 되었다는 이번 사람이 되었다고 하다 하다 된 사람이 하나게 되었다면서	A 11	
mitness hand	at County	this 7		day of
May,	A. D. 1916	(Signed)	Ceugene	stox
Wilness at Reques of Grantor.	Va. 1 Party			
H.D. Satremon	Pla -	Vertical Control of the Control of t		34307
J. ~ Juvassium				
	······			

known to me to be the person whose name Subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration perein expressed. Siven under my hand and seal of affice this Life day of Lary A. D. 191 of Lary Lub. THE STATE OF TEXAS, County of El Paso. Before me in and for El Paso County, Texas, on this day personally appear wife of the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and having been examin by me privily and apart from her husband, and having the same by me fully explained to her, she, the said acknowledged such instrumto be her act and deed, and declared that she had willingly signed the same for the purposes and considerate therein expressed, and that she did not wish to retract it. Given under my hand and seal of office this day of A. D. 191. THE STATE OF TEXAS, County of El Paso. J. E. B. McClintock Clerk of the County Co of said County, do hereby certify that the above instrument of writing, dated on the 19th day of 19t	apholi	iry Gible	Before me Both		n' this day person	ally appeare
Seal to me that. he executed the same for the purposes and consideration person expressed. Given under my hand and seal of office this. Seal No Lary No Lary No Lary No Lary No Lary THE STATE OF TEXAS. County of El Paso. Before me	Jouge	red Joy	luma	Nuo		
Seal to me that. he executed the same for the purposes and consideration person expressed. Given under my hand and seal of office this. Seal No Lary No Lary No Lary No Lary No Lary THE STATE OF TEXAS. County of El Paso. Before me			.)/,	.,		1 1
Given under my hand and seal of office this Seal No Lary No Lar		ANTO THE STREET, AND THE STREE				
THE STATE OF TEXAS. County of El Paso. Before me	그리 가장 하는 그 사람이 하는 사람이 되었다. 그 사람이 하는 사람이 있는 사람들이 되었다면 하다 했다.		그는 경기 시간을 하는 사람들이 없는 경기를 잃어 있다. 그리고 경기를 받는 때문에 가장되었다고 있다고 있는 그리고 있다고 있다.	- 911 -	May A	. D. 191.
THE STATE OF TEXAS, County of El Paso. Before me	8 0.1			H 6. 8	This	
THE STATE OF TEXAS, County of El Paso. Before me	Deal	186		notare	12 Pub	
THE STATE OF TEXAS, County of El Paso. Before me in and for El Paso County, Texas, on this day personally appear known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and having been examin by me privily and apart from her husband, and having the same by me fully explained to her, she, the said. acknowledged such instrument to be her act and deed, and declared that she had willingly signed the same for the purposes and considerant therein expressed, and that she did not wish to retract it. Given under my hand and seal of office this. day of A. D. 191 By W. O. Puckatt Dep						
County of El Paso. Before me		ACT STREET, ST				,
in and for El Paso County, Texas, on this day personally appear, wife of known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and having been examin by me privily and apart from her husband, and having the same by me fully explained to her, she, the said acknowledged such instrum to be her act and deed, and declared that she had willingly signed the same for the purposes and considerat therein expressed, and that she did not wish to retract it. Given under my hand and seal of office this THE STATE OF TEXAS, County of El Paso. I, E. B. McClintock Clerk of the County Co of said County, do hereby certify that the above instrument of writing, dated on the 29th day of May A. D. 191. 6, with its certificate of authentication, was filed for record in office this 2a day of June A. D. 191. 6, at 1025 o'clock Ae and duly recorded this 7th day of June A. D. 191. 6, at 11145 clock Ae in the records of said County, in Volume 294 on Pages 134 Witness my hand and the seal of the County Court of said County, at office in El Paso, Texas, the and year last above written. E. B. McClintock Clerk, County Court. By V. O. Puckett Clerk, County Court. Dep		\	7. (to the state of th	î.
wife of	County of El.	Paso.	and the same of	o County Teras	on this day herson	ally appear
thrown to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and having been examin by me privily and apart from her husband, and having the same by me fully explained to her, she, the said					State of the state	y wppewie
acknowledged such instrumto be her act and deed, and declared that she had willingly signed the same for the purposes and considerate therein expressed, and that she did not wish to retract it. Given under my hand and seal of office this	known to me to b	e the person whose n				een examine
to be her act and deed, and declared that she had willingly signed the same for the purposes and considerate therein expressed, and that she did not wish to retract it. Given under my hand and seal of office this day of A. D. 191. THE STATE OF TEXAS, County of El Paso. I, E. B. McClintock Clerk of the County County of said County, do hereby certify that the above instrument of writing, dated on the 29th day of May of June A. D. 191. 6, at 1025 o'clock. As and duly recorded this 7th day of June A. D. 191. 6, at 11:42 c'clock. As in the records of said County, in Volume 294 on Pages 134 Witness my hand and the seal of the County Court of said County, at office in El Paso, Texas, the and year last above written. E. B. McClintock Clerk, County Court. By V. O. Puckett The purposes and considerate therefore the purposes and considerate the purposes and constant the purposes and constan	by me privily and	apart from her husb	and, and having the sa	me by me fully exp	lained to her, she,	the said
THE STATE OF TEXAS, County of El Paso. I, E. B. McClintock Clerk of the County Co of said County, do hereby certify that the above instrument of writing, dated on the 29th day of May A. D. 191 6, with its certificate of authentication, was filed for record in office this 26 day of June and duly recorded this 7th day of June in the records of said County, in Volume 294 on Pages 134 Witness my hand and the seal of the County Court of said County, at office in El Paso, Texas, the and year last above written. E. B. McClintock Clerk, County Court. By V. O. Puckett Clerk, County Court. Dep					.acknowledged su	ch instrume
THE STATE OF TEXAS, County of El Paso. I, B. B. McClintock Clerk of the County Co of said County, do hereby certify that the above instrument of writing, dated on the 29th day of May A. D. 191 6, with its certificate of authentication, was filed for record in office this 2d day of June A. D. 191 6, at 1025 o'clock A. and duly recorded this. 7th day of June Witness my hand and the seal of the County Court of said County, at office in El Paso, Texas, the and year last above written. B. B. McClintock Clerk, County Court. By V. O. Puckett Clerk, County Court. Dep	to be her act and	deed, and declared t	hat she had willingly s	igned the same for	the purposes and	considerati
THE STATE OF TEXAS, Country of El Paso. I, E. B. McClintock Clerk of the Country Co of said Country, do hereby certify that the above instrument of writing, dated on the 29th day of May A. D. 191 6, with its certificate of authentication, was filed for record in office this 26 day of June A. D. 191 6, at 1025 o'clock A. and duly recorded this 7th day of June A. D. 191 6, at 11:48 clock A. in the records of said Country, in Volume 294 on Pages 134 Witness my hand and the seal of the Country Court of said Country, at office in El Paso, Texas, the and year last above written. E. B. McClintock Clerk, Country Court. By V. O. Puckett Dep				minimum of the second		
County of El Paso. I, E. B. McClintock Clerk of the County Co of said County, do hereby certify that the above instrument of writing, dated on the 29th day of May , A. D. 191 6, with its certificate of authentication, was filed for record in office this 26 day of June , A. D. 191 6, at 1025 o'clock A. and duly recorded this 7th day of June , A. D. 191 6, at 11:42 clock A. in the records of said County, in Volume 294 on Pages 134 Witness my hand and the seal of the County Court of said County, at office in El Paso, Texas, the and year last above written. E. B. McClintock Clerk, County Court. By V. O. Puckett Dep	, Given ui	nder my hand and se	al of office this	aay		1. D. 191
County of El Paso. I, E. B. McClintock Clerk of the County Co of said County, do hereby certify that the above instrument of writing, dated on the 29th day of May , A. D. 191 6, with its certificate of authentication, was filed for record in office this 26 day of June , A. D. 191 6, at 1025 o'clock A. and duly recorded this 7th day of June , A. D. 191 6, at 11:42 clock A. in the records of said County, in Volume 294 on Pages 134 Witness my hand and the seal of the County Court of said County, at office in El Paso, Texas, the and year last above written. E. B. McClintock Clerk, County Court. By V. O. Puckett Dep	1415 Y					1777
County of El Paso. I, E. B. McClintock Clerk of the County Co of said County, do hereby certify that the above instrument of writing, dated on the 29th day of May , A. D. 191 6, with its certificate of authentication, was filed for record in office this 26 day of June , A. D. 191 6, at 1025 o'clock A. and duly recorded this 7th day of June , A. D. 191 6, at 11:42 clock A. in the records of said County, in Volume 294 on Pages 134 Witness my hand and the seal of the County Court of said County, at office in El Paso, Texas, the and year last above written. E. B. McClintock Clerk, County Court. By V. O. Puckett Dep			and the second s	talen er en	المهري والمساد المسادي	King a language
County of El Paso. I, E. B. McClintock Clerk of the County Co of said County, do hereby certify that the above instrument of writing, dated on the 29th day of May , A. D. 191 6, with its certificate of authentication, was filed for record in office this 26 day of June , A. D. 191 6, at 1025 o'clock A. and duly recorded this 7th day of June , A. D. 191 6, at 11:42 clock A. in the records of said County, in Volume 294 on Pages 134 Witness my hand and the seal of the County Court of said County, at office in El Paso, Texas, the and year last above written. E. B. McClintock Clerk, County Court. By V. O. Puckett Dep		and the second s				
of said County, do hereby certify that the above instrument of writing, dated on the 29th day of May , A. D. 191 6, with its certificate of authentication, was filed for record in office this 26 day of June , A. D. 191 6, at 1025 o'clock Ae and duly recorded this 7th day of June , A. D. 191 6, at 11:42 o'clock Ae in the records of said County, in Volume 294 on Pages 134 Witness my hand and the seal of the County Court of said County, at office in El Paso, Texas, the and year last above written. E. B. McClintock Clerk, County Court. By V. O. Puckett , Dep	THE STATE O	F TEXAS,		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
day of May , A. D. 191 6, with its certificate of authentication, was filed for record in office this 26 day of June , A. D. 191 6, at 1025 o'clock Ae and duly recorded this 7th day of June , A. D. 191 6, at 11:42 c'clock Ae in the records of said County, in Volume 294 on Pages 134 Witness my hand and the seal of the County Court of said County, at office in El Paso, Texas, the and year last above written. E. B. McClintock Clerk, County Court. By V. O. Puckett On Pages 134 Clerk, County Court. Dep						County Co
office this 26 day of June , A. D. 191 6, at 1025 o'clock A. and duly recorded this 7th day of June , A. D. 191 6, at 11:43 clock A. in the records of said County, in Volume 294 on Pages 134 Witness my hand and the seal of the County Court of said County, at office in El Paso, Texas, the and year last above written. E. B. McClintock Clerk, County Court. By V. O. Puckett , Dep			하다. 나는 것 같아 그리는 나는 아이들은 아니까 아이들은 아이들은 아이들은 아니는 아이들은 생각을 하게 했다.			or record in
and duly recorded this. 7th day of Jane , A. D. 191 6, at 11:42° clock A. in the records of said County, in Volume 294 on Pages 134 Witness my hand and the seal of the County Court of said County, at office in El Paso, Texas, the and year last above written. E. B. McClintock Clerk, County Court. By V. O. Puckett , Dep						
Witness my hand and the seal of the County Court of said County, at office in El Paso, Texas, the and year last above written. E. B. McClintock Clerk, County Court. By V. O. Puckett Dep	and duly recorded	d this 7th	day of June	, A. D. 191	6 , at 11:48,	clock A.
and year last above written. B. B. McClintock Clerk, County Court. By V. O. Puckett Departs. One product of the product o				and the second s		
Clerk, County Court. M. County Court. Deprint County Court.			Control of the Contro		and the second state of the second	Texas, the o
DEED ACKNOWLEDGMENT M. M. Deputy. Deputy.	and year last abo	ove written.	E.	B. McClintoc		nto Court
DEED ACKNOWLEDGMENT IOI TOI TOI Deputy.	(Seal)		By V.	O. Puckett	엄마를 가지하다는 그리네를 보다했다.	
),) , //
	([2./ 11			
		8		191.	nurt.	
		e de la companya de l			y Ca	· Prince
		4	D CKNO	M.	nno	
AANT RE'S SEPARA COT COT COT COT CLUS EL P ELLUS EL P		8				Aso
ZAN REEL STAN		TO	VT.		Cl_{ℓ}	2 2
	the state of the s	4 4 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6	AIN S SE	rd		FLL
		(P) (O) (O)				D CONTRACTOR
to the property of the control of th		Ingene F	WARR.	Filed for reco		

THE STREET ASSESSED ASSESSED AS A STREET ASSESSED AS A STREET ASSESSED AS A STREET CASE OF THE CASE OF

V

W.D. 5/29/16 Rec 6/7/16-BK294 Pg134 Right of Way through the Property of E. Fox sec. 11, T.325. R.6E.
0.738 Acre

Drawn by W.P.B. Traced by W.P.B. Checked by Approved

UNITED STATES RECLAMATION SERVICE
RIO GRANDE PROJECT N.M.-TEX.

APDavis, Chief Engr. S.B. Williamson, Chief of Const.
R. F. Walter, Senior Engr.
SAN ELIZARIO FEEDER
EL PASO VALLEY
Scale: | "= 200"

Usleta Texas

Usleta, Texas.

August 1915

771 L-47

El Paso, Texas, June 19, 1916.

El Paso Title Company.

4th Floor, Two Republics Life Bldg.,

City.

Gentlemen:

There is enclosed herewith abstract of title #20092 covering 0.138 acre of land which has been conveyed by Eugene Fox to the United States. Please have this abstract extended to include deed from Fox to the United States recorded in Book 294. Page 134 of the Deed Records of El Paso County and any taxes or other liens or encumbrances of record adversely affecting the land since the date the abstract closed on April 1, 1916, returning the abstract when completed to this office.

Very truly yours,

John J. Buck.

Asst. District Counsel.

Enc.

El Paso, Texas, June 1, 1916.

County Clerk, El Paso County,

El Paso, Texas.

Dear Sir:

There is enclosed herewith for recordation in the records of El Paso County, warranty deed dated May 29, 1916, from Eugene Fox to the United States providing for the conveyance of 0.738 of an acre of land situate in El Paso County.

Very truly yours.

John J. Buck,

Asst. District Counsel.

Eno.

EL PASO & SOUTHWESTERN SYSTEM MORENCI SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY

TRAFFIC DEPARTMENT

MAY 3 1918

72 WEST ADAMS STREET

EUGENE FOX ASSISTANT GENERAL TRAFFIC MANAGER

CHICAGO, ILL.

May 29, 1916.

PLEASE REFER TO FILE NO.

Mr. P. W. Dent, District Counsel, Department Interior, El Paso, Texas.

Dear Sir:-

In accordance with your favor of May 18th, I am handing you herewith Warranty Deed properly executed by me, covering conveyance to the United States of 0.738 of an acre of land in El Paso County, Texas which I greed to convey on August 30th in my contract for the consideration of \$55.00. There was no incumberance or lien whatever on this property.

Will you be kind enough to have sent me at your earliest convenience \$55.00 in settlement and oblige?

JJB Blue

El Paso, Texas, May 18, 1916.

Mr. Eugene Fox.

C/o El Paso & Southwestern R. R..

72 W. Adams St..

Chicago, Illinois.

Dear Sir:

There is enclosed herewith for execution and acknowledgment before a notary, deed providing for the conveyance to the United States of 0.738 of an acre of land in El Paso County, Texas, needed as right of way for the San Elizario Feeder Canal, which you agreed to convey in contract of August 30, 1915, for a consideration of \$55.00.

After the contract has been signed and the notary has completed the acknowledgment, please send the deed to this office. On receipt of the deed the same will be recorded and the abstract of title extended to include such instrument. If there are then found to be no new liens or incumbrances of record affecting the land, voucher will be prepared and forwarded to you for signature and upon its return this voucher will be transmitted to Denver where payment will be made.

Very truly yours,

P. W. Dent.

District Counsel.

Ena .

Phoenix, Arizona, May 16, 1916.

District Counsel in charge of Titles

District Counsel P. W. Dent, El Paso, Texas.

Purchase of land from Eugene Fox for the Rio Grande Project, New Mexico-Texas.

- I. I have considered the opinion of Assistant District Counsel John J. Buck of April 17, 1916, together with Abstract and other papers transmitted therewith, relating to the title of a strip of land 60 feet wide off the southwesterly and of Survey No. 27, Yeleta town grant, in El Paso County, Texas, containing .738 sare, situated in Section 11, Tp. 52 S., Range 2 E., New Mexico Principal Meridian.
- 2. This land is to be purchased from Eugene Fox in pursuance of his agreement of August 50, 1915, who convoyed same to the United States for \$55.00. The opinion finds good title in the vendor excepting agreements with the El Paso Water Users Association, abstracted on pages 17 to 20.
- condition of the title, except that it is my opinion that the instruments referred to, abstracted on pages 17 to 20, constitute no objection to the title for the purposes of this purchase. They are the usual stock subscription to the Water Users' Association, and a Trust Deed for the purpose of holding and conveying the land to a person qualified to obtain a water right under the Reclamation Law.
- 4. The contract of subscription is for the benefit of the United States, and the land subjected to the trust deed is land which

may come under the project. As the land to be purchased as to be devoted to canal purposes it can never come under the project, and therefore does not come within the operation of the trust.

Abstract closed, good title to the premises to be conveyed was vested in Eugene Fox, unencumbered. The contract of sale may therefore be concluded by accepting a deed from the Vendor in the form transmitted with the papers, duly executed, and placing the same of record provided nothing has occurred adversely affecting the interest of the vendor subsequent to the date when the abstract closed. The abstract should then be continued to include the deed to the United States.

6. After title has vested in the United States free of encombrance, consideration may be paid in the usual manner, the Fiscal Agent transmitting with his voucher, the papers required by the Roclamstion Manual.

E. H. PEERY.

EHP-EFY

Enols. 1. Opinion of Assistant District Counsel

2. Agreement of Sale

3. Form of Warranty Deed

4. Possessory Certificate

5. Abstract No. 2092 of the El Paso Title Co.

El Paso, Texas, April 17, 1916.

From Aset. District Counsel

So District Counsel in Charge of Titles, E.H. Peery, Phoenix, Aris.
Subject: Opinion and title papers, land purchase from Rugeno
Fox under contract of August Sc. 1918, Rio Grandé project.

- In connection with the acquisition by the United States from Eugene Fox of a strip of land embracing 0.788 of an acre situate in Sec. 11, T. 32 S., R. 6 E., B. M. P. M., El Paso County, Texas, needed as right of way for the San Flizario Feeder, Rio Grande project.
- 2. On page 3 of the abstract there is abstracted patent 595 dated May 28, 1878, issued by the state of Texas to the inhabitants of the twen of Yeleta for what is known as the Yeleta Town Grant, said patent having been issued in pursuance of the provisions of an act of the legislature of Texas approved February 1, 1854, which sutherized the issuance of patent. The strip of land sought to be acquired is situate within the exterior boundaries of this grant.
- 3. By doed dated August 9, 1873, the Acting Hayor of the town of Yelota conveyed to Jose Guerra the land in Survey 27 of eaid grant comprising 17 acres (pp. 5, 6).
- 4. By warranty deed dated February 6, 1888, the said Jose Guerra and wife conveyed said 17-acre trust to Zeno B. Clardy and F. Desloge (p. 7).

the said Zeno B. Clardy gave a deed of trust to Allen Blacker on land in the city and county of El Paso in which Clardy was interested and which was purchased in the names of F. Deeloge and Teno B. Clardy, and all land which might afterwards be acquired in said city and county in Clardy's name or in the name of Deeloge and Clardy, said deed of trust being made to secure F. Deeloge in the payment of certain promissory notes previously given by Clardy to Deeloge for money furnished to purchase land in said city and county in the joint names of Clardy and Deeloge, the notes being executed for 1/2 the purchase money. This deed of trust was released on October 4, 190E, and November 25, 1912 (pp. 15, 25).

6. It appears from page 9 of the abstract that there is a suft pending in the District Court of El Paso County, entitled State of Toxas v. Desloge and Clardy, No. 4198. The abstract shows nothing more, there simply being a notation that "the papers in the above mentioned cause are out of the District Clerk's office, and there is no receipt for same, -- still pending".

The June 11, 1901, the said zero B. Clardy died leaving a will in which he appointed Allie T. Clardy, his wife, executrix. The will was duly admitted to probate and clause 5 thereof appears to have been carried out, namely, that "no other proceedings be taken in the courts, except to probate this will and file an inventory of my setate (pp. 10, 11 and 12).

8. On pages 14 and 15 is the agreement dated June 26.

1905, between the Secretary of the Interior and the Elephant Butte and 21 Paso Valley Water Users' Associations spoken of in epinions on the title to other land in the Yab ta Town Grant previously submitted.

9. On October 25, 1905, the said Allie D. Clardy executed stock subscription contract with the El Paso Valley Water Users' Association for stock in said association to be appurtenant to the 17 agree in Survey 27 and other land (p. 16).

10. On pages 17 to 20 is abstracted contract and agreement dated October 27, 1905, between the said Allie D. Cherdy as an individual and and the EL Fase V.W.U.Asso. as independent executrix of the will of Seno B. Cherdy, deceased. By the terms of this contract the said Allie D. Clardy, who was not qualified to perfect water right application, sold and conveyed to said association in trust the land with burvey 27 and other land, granting to said association the power to sell the same at the time amnouncement is made that water is ready for delivery or subsequent thereto, unless the land shall have been previously conveyed to a person qualified to perfect water right application.

11. On pages 21 to 23 inclusive is abstracted the complaint in suit entitled 21 Paso Valley Water Users' Association, Complainant, v.W. H.Austin et al., Defendants, No. 70 in Equity, which was also referred to in provious opinions.

12. Under date of Hovember 22, 1912, Y. Desloge quitolaimed to Allie D. Clardy the land within Survey 27 of the Yeleta Fown Grant, comprising 17 mores (p. 24), who on December 17, 1912, conveyed by warranty deed to Eugene Fox the said 17 more tract (p. 26), who on the latter data gave a deed of trust to J. F. Williams, Trustee for the City Rational Bank of El Paso to secure a note given by Fox to said bank, which deed

of trust was released as to the land in Survey 27 on June 12, 1915 (pp. 27, 28).

13. The said Eugene Fox on August 30, 1915, executed contract to sell and convey to the United States the etrip of hand under consideration embracing 0.759 of an eore situate in Survey 27 of the Yeleta Town Grant (pp. 29 to 51).

14. On pages 32 to 35 is abstracted the velidating act of the legislature of Texas approved June 5, 1915, which was considered in connection with the title to other land in El Page county.

9 shows is still pending, I have looked up the docket in the District Clerk's office and have also gone over the records in the Tax Collector's office, and find that the suit was brought by the state for taxes, for what years does not appear. I also find that on March 16, 1911, all taxes including state taxes, for the years 1888 to 1909, on the land in Survey 27 were paid and that the suit in question should have been dismissed but this has never been done. In view of the fact that there were no taxes unpaid on February 25, 1916, (p. 36) it is believed that title can be safely accepted without requiring the records to show the dismissal of this suit.

16. Subject to the release of contract and agreement abstracted on pages 17 to 20 which is practically a deed of trust, it is believed that good title was vested in the ventor, Eugene Fox, on April 1, 1916, the date the abstract closed, and that when this

release has been secured, the proposed deed enclosed may be executed and will pass good title to the United States, provided there are no new liens of incumbrances of record affecting the land between April 1, 1916, and the date the deed is executed.

17. The plate at pages 2 and 4 of the abstract will serve to identify the strip of land it is desired to acquire.

John J. Buck.

Sinclosures:
Copy of this letter;
Abstract of title: (# 70097)
Proposed form of deed;
Possessory certificate;
Original agreement to sell dated Aug. 50, 1915.

Possessory Certificate.

I. John J. Buck, certify that I have personally examined the land sought to be acquired by the United States from Eugene Fox in Sec. 11, T. 32 S., R. 6 E., N. M. P. M., El Paso county, Texas, for the Rio Grande Project, pursuant to contract dated August 30, 1915, and that the said proposed grantor was in actual, sole and exclusive possession of the land proposed to be conveyed, claiming to be the owners and no person claiming a right in such land adverse to the grantor is in possession of any part of it.

John J. Buck,

Asst. Dist. Counsel, U. S. R. S.

El Paso, Texas, April 17, 1916.

M. Page, Russe, December S. 1918.

the County Secondar,

El feso, forme.

Dour Hire

There are transmitted becoming the following agreements to sail between the below membered parties and the United States, with the request that agreements be recorded and returned to take office. In onthe bimograph on this paper accompanies each agreement for your use.

 Angoni 27, 101, Sopa 80, Lucust 51, Cobolos 11, Angoni 50,

Very Billy sours.

J. T. Deed B

Ministry Council,

men A

El Paso, Texas, December 2, 1915.

Mr. Eugene Fox.

c/o El Paso & Southwestern R.R.,

72 West Adams Street.

Chicago, Illinois.

Dear Sir:

You are respectfully advised that agreement with you dated August 30, 1915, in connection with the proposed transfer to the United States of certain land for right of way for the San Elizario Feeder Canal, Rio Grande Project, was approved by W. A. Ryan, Comptroller, U. S. Reclamation Service, under date of November 24, 1915.

Further action in the premises will be taken as soon as this office can secure and examine the abstract of title covering the land in question.

Very truly yours,

P. W. Dont H

District Counsel

Form 7-523t 3-15

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR UNITED STATES RECLAMATION SERVICE

Fi Pase, Texas, October 1, 191 5.

Project Manager to the Director (through Sittle Ing Engineer): Subject: Forwarding contract for approval.

The contract described below is forwarded herewith for approval:

Date anguet 30, 1916, 210 Grando

project

Executed by E. F. Walter, Proj. Nor.

With Pagene For

Accompanied by bond and one copy. [has a companied by bond and one copy. $R_{e_{C/2}}$

Purpose: Might of way for San Elizario Feeder

RECEIVE DEC & TATO EL

Advise ____

Pl Pago, Toron,

(copy to Ch. of Construction at Denver, Colo.

of the approval of the above, using extra copy or copies hereof.

Estimated amount involved, \$... Authority No._

orig. contract for Auditor Encls. on Land Agreement and Certificate.

R. F & WALTER

contract for Beturns Off. with affi. of dis. Copy of Rept. on Land agreement and Cortificate.
Washington, D. C. NOV 24 1915

191

Approved by W. A. Ryan, Comptroller

Date of approval \$60 2 4 1945

Bond, if any (see above), approved by same officer on same date.

Original enclosed for record

W. &. Ryan, Comptroller

- days after notice that this agreement has been approved, or if within such period written request be ment: Provided, That if the vendor fails or refuses to furnish proper abstract of title within sixty agreement has been approved by the Director of the Reclamation Service to furnish promptly, at his own expense, an abstract of title which shall later be extended to include any instruments subsequently recorded in connection herewith and also the record of the conveyance made pursuant to this agreemade by the yendor, such abstract may be procured by the United States at the expense of the vendor 2. In consideration of the premises the vendor further agrees upon receipt of notice that this and the cost thereof deducted from the purchase price.
- 3. The vendor further agrees to procure and have recorded at his own cost all assurances of title to show complete title in fee simple unincumbered, and the time spent in procuring, recording and transmitting the same to the officer acting on behalf of the United States (and in furnishing or securand affidavits which he may be advised by the proper Government officials are necessary and ing abstract of title) shall be added to the time limit of this agreement.
- sufficient deed of warranty conveying to the United States good title to said premises free of lien or 4. And for the same consideration the vendor agrees to execute and deliver, upon demand of the proper officer of the United States at any time within the continuance of this agreement, a good and incumbrance.
- 5. In consideration whereof, the United States agrees that it will purchase said property on the cause to be paid to the vendor as full purchase price and full payment for all damages for entry upon the above-described land and the construction, operation and maintenance of reclaimation works under erms herein expressed, and upon execution and delivery of such deed and the signing of the usual Government vouchers therefor, and their further approval by the proper Government officials, it will said act, the sum of

dollars, by U. S. Treasury warrant or disbursing officer's check.

- be removed at the time of conveyance by reserving the amount necessary from the purchase price and discharging the same with the money so reserved, but this provision shall not be construed to authorize the incurrence of any lien or incumbrance as against this agreement, nor as an assumption 6. Liens or incumbrances existing against said premises may, at the option of the United States, of the same by the United States.
- 7. It is agreed that the vendor may retain possession of said premises until Sept. I. 1915.

notwithstanding earlier delivery of the deed as except that the proper officers and agents of the United States may at all times have unrestricted access to survey for and construct reclamation works, telephone and electrical transmission lines, and other structures and appliances incident to said reclamation works, pursuant to said act of Congress, free of Sept. 1, 1915 herein provided, and may harvest and retain the crops thereon until any claim for damage or compensation on the part of the vendor.

8. This agreement shall become effective to bind the United States to purchase said premises immediately upon its approval as above specified, and shall terminate by limitation at the expiration

months from its date, unless extended as above provided, and shall inure to

ment, or to any benefit to arise thereupon. Nothing, however, herein contained shall be construed to extend to any incorporated company, where such contract or agreement is made for the general benefit of such incorporation or company, as provided in Section 116 of the Act of Congress approved March 4, 1909 (35 Stat. 1109). the benefit of and be binding upon the heirs and assigns of the vendor, and also the assigns of the 9. No Member of or Delegate to Congress, or Resident Commissioner, after his election or appointment or either before or after he has qualified and during his continuance in office, and no officer, agent or employee of the Government, shall be admitted to any share or part of this contract or agree-United States

and year first above written.	
Witnesses:	
C. V. Hilsabeck,	
of Chicago, Ill.	
. Smith.	Rugene Fox
of Chicago, Ill.	Vendor.
D. W. Murphy,	
of Denver, Colo.	R. I. WALTER For and on behalf of the United States.
F. M. Hongh,	
of Mills Bldg., El Pago, Tex.	
 STATE OF [L112018]	
COUNTY OF COOK	
. Kline	Notery Public
	Eugene Fox fv that
48 who are personally known to me to be the person whose name subscribed	18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 1
to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that	ay in person and acknowledged that

free and voluntary act, his signed, sealed, and delivered said instrument of writing as. I further certify that I did examine the said... for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

the contents of the did B voluntarily sign, seal, and acknowledge the same without any coercion or compulsion, and do haga st declared that. and explained to. 30th foregoing instrument, and upon that examination. husband not wish to retract the same. separate and apart from...

191.

Given under my hand and official seal, this...

Approved this 24th day of Unitall My commission expires, $\mathscr{U}_{\mathcal{S}}$ [SEAL.]

Approved May 27, 1910, by the Secretary of the Interior.

day of August

A.D.

THIS AGREEMENT, made

..., between ... nineteen hundred and Lirroun

his wife, of Chicago.

him ., for

Illinois

County,....

and

sel sel

h heirs, legal represen-

C00P

Marg1e

tatives, and assigns, hereinafter styled the Vendor, and The United States of America and its assigns by

.. of the United States Reclamation Service, thereunto duly authorized by the Secretary of the Interior, pursuant to the act of June 17, 1902 R. F. Felter, Project Menager

WITNESSETH:

(32 Stat., 388),

agree, upon the terms and conditions hereinafter stipulated, to sell and by good and sufficient deed to convey to the United States of America the following-described real estate and property situated in and covenants of the United States herein contained, and of the payment to the vendor by the United States of the sum of one (\$1.00) dollar, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby 1. The vendor in consideration of the benefits to be hereafter derived from the construction of irrigation works through, upon, or in the vicinity of the lands hereinafter described, of the promises

the place of boxluning and containing seven hundred and thirty-eight 86 12° West twenty-cight (28) feet to Enryoy No. twenty-sevem (27), Yeleta Town Graff, from which the Northeast corner of Section cleven (11), counship thirty-two (22 South, enge of (6) East, bears North 9 06' Sect three thousand and elekty-seven (567) foot to the Northwest corner of east Sarvey No. twenty-seven (27), thence Sect trenty-eight (20) foot along the North Line of seid 'urray No. twenty-eight (27) to Station 122-63 on the proposed center line of the Sen Alisario Feeder, y-soven (27), thence south 26 481 East five hund (584) feet to a point on the south line of eaid ty of " truct of land located in Section cloven (11), Sounding foot slone the North line of seld Survey Ho. twenty-coven (27), thence South 86 12. Test thirtyproposed center line of the San hitty-tro (22) Fouth, Hange six (6) Nast, more particularly lescylbed as follows: Regiming at the Couthwest corner of thence met thirty-three (25) 27) to rention 123-67 on the Elizario Feeder, thonce fouth Sarvey No. twenty-serven (27) legoribed as follows: the county of 71 Page and eighty-four

76059 Confland

AGREEMENT TO SELL

COUNTY OF

I hereby certify that this instrument was filed

UNITED STATES.

ss:

arau

AFFIDAVIT OF DISINTERESTEDNESS.

I do solemnly swear (or affirm) that the copy of contract hereto annexed is an exact copy of a contract executed

COUNTY OF STATE OF.

that I made the same fairly without any benefit or advantage to myself, or allowing any such benefit or advantage by me, personally, with corruptly to the said.

any other person or persons; and that the papers accompanying include all those relating to the said contract, as required by the statute in such case made and

Engineer, U. S. R. S. , A. D., 191 Subscribed and sworn to before me at...

sion expires this.

[OFFICIAL, SEAL,.]

My commis-

Nore. - Execute this affidavit only on the copy for the Returns Office, not on original.

chouennathe (0.738) sore.

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR UNITED STATES RECLAMATION SERVICE

Project Manager to the Director (through Same Engineer):

Subject: Forwarding contract for approval.

The contract described below is forwarded herewith for approval:

Date project

Executed by With Recompanied by bond and one copy. [Instant Project]

Advise____

___at_____at_____at____at___

of the approval of the above, using extra copy or copies hereof.

Estimated amount involved, \$ _____Authority No.__

Purpose: Might of way for San Elizario Fooder

Encls. R. F. WALTER

Distribution of the state of the sta

Approved by W. A. Ryan, Comptroller

Date of approval NOV 24 1915

Bond, if any (see above), approved by same officer on same date.

Original enclosed for record

W. &. Ryan, Comptroller

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This form is devised to render unnecessary the writing in the Washington office and in the field of various routine letters in reference to contracts.
- 2. The project or other office where the contract originates will transmit to the Director, through the office of the Supervising Engineer, one copy of this form in excess of the number of offices which are to be advised of approval. For example, in the usual case where the Project Manager and Supervising Engineer are to be advised of approval three copies should be sent to the Director's office.
- 3. The Supervising Engineer will make proper notation on his copy of the contract, showing the date when the contract is forwarded by him to the Director.
- 4. Any special matter or information relative to the contract too long to write on the form should be set out in a statement or certificate accompanying the other papers.
- 5. The Supervising Eugineer may, if he desiges, indicate that the contract meets with his approval by placing his initials above "Supervising Engineer", near the top of the form.

I hereby certify that the land and property described in attached agreement dated August 30, 1915, with Eugene Fox are necessary for purposes authorized by the Reclamation Act, viz., for right of way for the San Elizario Feeder. Rio Grande project, New Mexico-Texas. In my opinion the consideration agreed upon is reasonable and I recommend that the agreement to sell be approved.

(Signed) R. F. Walter. Project Manager,

El Paso, Texas, OCT 1 1911915.

REPORT ON LAND AGREEMENT

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR UNITED STATES RECLAMATION SERVICE

August 30. INFORMATION relating to agreement made

1915, with

Eugene Fox, Single,

for the purchase of land required for San Elizario Feeder for Irrigation

purposes, Rio Grande

Project, El Paso

County, Texas

- 1. State description and approximate area of land to be conveyed.
 - 0.738 acre. For description see agreement to sell.
- 2. State nature, number, and date of entry by which it was acquired under public land laws, also date of final certificate and patent, if such have been issued.

Located in Ysleta Grant, a Mexican grant made under the laws of Mexico. Was never a part of the public domain.

3. State names of the owners, post-office addresses, and county and State of residence. Give names of wives and husbands; if unmarried, widow, or widower, so state.

Eugene Fox, Chicago, Illinois

4. State who is in possession of the premises to be conveyed, or of any part thereof, and if a tenant, give his name and post-office address. If the land is held under a lease, state the general terms of the lease, and the date when the tenant is to give up possession.

Owner is in possession.

There is no lease.

5. Also state whether land is subject to right of way by virtue of contract with water users' association or other agreement.

Land is subject to right of way by virtue of stock subscription contract with the El Paso Valley Water Users' Asso.

6. State how much of the land is under cultivation, to what kinds of crops with area of each crop cultivated, and how much is not cultivated but is capable of being brought under cultivation, as well as the general character of such land; also the condition and kind of improvements, if any. Give a detailed estimate of the value of all important improvements of the land, such as buildings; also the amounts and values of the several classes of land.

None under cultivation, but all is capable of being brought under cultivation. Land is level and there are no improvements on

7. If any portion of the land is irrigated, state what water rights go with the land and how much of the cultivated and how much of the uncultivated land is capable of irrigation.

All capable of irrigation, but none of land is irrigated at present.

8. State the selling price of similar land in the vicinity.

\$50.00 to \$125.00 per acre.

9. State fully any other matters relative to the land or to the purchase that may be of interest to the Government, especially concerning possible injury or benefit to other portions of this tract.

Construction of canal will be a benefit to balance of land.

The above is a correct statement of the information procured.

Dated August 28,

(Signature) R. S. Fessenden,

Asst. Engr.

(Title)

In Charge of Negotiations.

Approved:

R. F. Walter,

Project Manager.

INSTRUCTIONS.

The proper procedure in making purchases of lands under the Reclamation Act, in pursuance of the various rulings made by the Department of the Interior and the Department of Justice, is substantially as stated below, though, in some cases, deviations may be necessary in certain details. These instructions do not relate to withdrawn public lands to which there is a claim by reason of a settlement or entry made prior to withdrawal; in such cases the agreements for purchases of improvements should be entered into on Form 7-523. See Manual, 1913 Edition, Pages 233-237.

1. As soon as possible after it has been ascertained that the property will be required, the Project Manager should forward to the Director of the Reclamation Service the following papers:

(a) Form 7-276 or 7-277, contract of sale, or memorandum of terms of proposed purchase, together with two copies of the same, one for the Returns Office and the other for the Director. When the land is donated, use Form 7-277.

(b) Affidavit of disinterestedness.

This Form (7-281), report on land agreement. (d) Certificate that the land is necessary for the purposes authorized by the Reclamation Act and that the consideration agreed upon is reasonable, together with his recommendation that the agreement be approved. This

INSTRUCTIONS.

The proper procedure in making purchases of lands under the Reclamation Act, in pursuance of the various rulings made by the Department of the Interior and the Department of Justice, is substantially as stated below, though, in some cases, deviations may be necessary in certain details. These instructions do not relate to withdrawn public lands to which there is a claim by reason of a settlement or entry made prior to withdrawal; in such cases the agreements for purchases of improvements should be entered into on Form 7-523. See Manual, 1913 Edition, Pages 233-237.

1. As soon as possible after it has been ascertained that the property will be required, the Project Manager

should forward to the Director of the Reclamation Service the following papers:

(a) Form 7-276 or 7-277, contract of sale, or memorandum of terms of proposed purchase, together with two copies of the same, one for the Returns Office and the other for the Director. When the land is donated, use Form 7-277.

(b) Affidavit of disinterestedness.(c) This Form (7-281), report on land agreement.

(d) Certificate that the land is necessary for the purposes authorized by the Reclamation Act and that the consideration agreed upon is reasonable, together with his recommendation that the agreement be approved. certificate should also contain other valuable information relative to the transaction not given in Form 7-281.

(e) If the tract is described by mets and bounds, this report should be accompanied by a small sketch, with the boundary lines platted, showing all courses and distances and all references to public-land corners. (See Man-

ual, Title, Lands, Acquisition of, Pars. 11 and 23, pp. 227 and 231.)

2. When the agreement has been approved, the original will be returned to the Project Manager who will immediately notify the vendor thereof and call upon him, if pursuant to said agreement, to furnish an abstract of title, which shall later be extended to include any instruments subsequently recorded in connection therewish. and also the record of the conveyance made in pursuance of said agreement, also to procure and have recorded, where proper for record, all assurances of title and affidavits which may be necessary and proper to show clear, unincumbered title in him. This will fix the date from which time may be counted in favor of the United States for extension of the option as provided in the agreement, in case it be found necessary to do so. If the abstract contains a large number of entries it should be indexed, and if the title to a canal system is involved the abstract should be accompanied by maps showing said system and the lands affected thereby. The abstract, certificates, maps, contract, possessory certificate, and form of deed which it is proposed to execute, referred to in next paragraph, should be submitted to the United States Attorney for the district. For form of possessory certificate see also Par. 20, of the Title, Lands, Acquisition of, in the Manual.

3. The ordinary form of warranty deed, or its equivalent, in general use will be acceptable to the Department, only one material change being required, viz., the insertion of the italicized words in the clause to the following effect usually found in such deeds: "For and in consideration of . . . dollars to him in hand paid in pursuance of the provisions of the act of June 17, 1902 (32 Stat., 388), by the said party of the second part," etc. The grantee or second party must be the United States, and the words "heirs, executors, administrators, successors." etc., when referring to the second party should be stricken out and the contoner should need to the Department, only one material change being required, viz., the insertion of the italicized words in the clause to the following effect usually found in such deeds: "For and in consideration of . . . dollars to him in hand paid in pursuance of the provisions of the act of June 17, 1902 (32 Stat., 388), by the said party of the second party." sors," etc., when referring to the second party, should be stricken out, and the sentence should read "the party of the second part and its assigns." One copy of the proposed form of deed should be retained by the Project Manager, to be executed by the vendor after the title has been found acceptable. A quitclaim deed will be ac-

ceptable in case title in fee is not vested in the endor.

4. When forwarding the title papers to the defender of the engineer should request that, if apparently in satisfactory form and sufficient, they be forwarded to the Assistant Attorney General for the Interior Department, with his opinion thereon, otherwise that they be returned, pointing out the defects and interior they have they may be removed. dicating how they may be remedied.

5. The Project Manager will notify the Director as soon as the abstract and form of deed have been for-

warded to the Assistant Attorney General.
6. The Assistant Attorney General will render an opinion upon the title, and thereupon all the papers will be returned to the Project Manager for action in pursuance of the findings of the opinion. After the title has been found satisfactory, the deed should be executed and recorded and the abstract extended to cover record of same, and also to cover payment of taxes, etc., pronounced by the Assistant Attorney General to be liens against the estate. Payment may then be made to the grantor by the local fiscal agent, provided no further defects are revealed by the extension of the abstract, or the papers may be forwarded to the Director for payment by Treasury warrant. In the former case the voucher covering payment should be accompanied by the contract, abstract of title, deed, and official copy of opinion. In case the title is found to be imperfect, the papers will be returned for the necessary corrections, and the abtract should then be brought up to date and again submitted through the United States Attorney for re-examination.

7. In the case of a desert-land entry, when the approval has been given of the purchase of the possessory rights of an entryman, the certificate of the recorder of land titles in the county where the land is situated should be obtained, showing that he has searched the records of his office, and stating whether any instrument of conveyance, assignment or mortgage of the right obtained by the entry referred to there appears.

8. In the case of land covered by a homestead or desert-land entry where an entire legal subdivision is involved a relinquishment to the United States is sufficient, and a certificate should be obtained from the register and receiver of the local land office showing that the entry was valid and subsisting at the time of the relinquishment, and that it had been relinquished and cancelled on the records of the land office. This certificate should accompany the voucher of the special fiscal agent in lieu of the deed or relinquishment, which will be retained in the local land office. Where less than a legal subdivision is to be acquired, which cannot be described in the ordinary way (by quarters and halves), the method outlined under (b) and (e), paragraph 38, page 236 of the Manual should be followed.

9. In the public-land States improvements by entrymen are generally regarded as personal property, subject to taxation, and before paying for land to be acquired by relinquishment the certificate of the officer having charge of the tax records in the county should be obtained showing the condition of the property in respect to levy and

payment of taxes for the years since the entry.

e il juo

10. This Form (7-281) may be used as far as it is applicable in making a report of negotiations not concluded, all necessary additional information being given under heading No. 9, when for any reason it is advisable that the matter be further considered by the Project Manager before final agreement. In this case it should be noted

conspicuously on the first page and in the brief on back that it is a report of pending negotiations.

11. The person engaged in right of way negotiations or in negotiations for the purchase of lands will make monthly reports to the Project Manager of the particular project, to be forwarded to the Director at Washington,

D. C.

12. An agreement of sale may be made with any person owning the land in his own right, or with a trustee under a power in a deed, or with a person holding a power of attorney from the owner authorizing him to do so, or with an executor under a power in a will. A certified copy of the evidence of authority must accompany the papers.

13. The husband and wife must join in the agreement except where the local laws or the conditions under which the property is held do not require it. It is better, however, to obtain in every case the signatures of both husband and wife. The agreement must state whether the vendor is married or single, a widow or widower.

14. An administrator or an executor without a power to sell in the will has no authority to make a contract for the sale or conveyance of land or of a right of way thereon. In case of the death of the owner without a will, the real estate descends to the heirs; if he dies leaving a will, the real estate goes to the devisees, subject in both cases to the payment of debts of the decedent. The heirs or devisees must all join in the agreement.

15. Neither the guardian of a minor nor the guardian of an insane person has a right to contract to sell or

convey the real estate of his ward without special authority from the proper court.

16. Before negotiations for the purchase of any tract are begun, it is important to learn whether the land has been offered for sale, and at what time and price; also what price the present owner paid for the land.

17. Special conditions and limitations may be added, when necessary, to the printed forms of contracts in reference to possession of premises, growing of crops, etc., pending final conveyance, but these conditions should be avoided as far as possible, and the time limit of the contract should be fixed with reference to these matters. Ample time should be given in the contract for the preparation of an abstract of title and for consideration of the same by the officials at Washington, D. C. In this connection, see also Manual, Par. 12, Page 227.

18. For a general discussion of this subject see pages 96 to 100 of Water-Supply Paper No. 93.

6.4	MENT.	.purposes.	project	M				Mission is Mission is Smither is	notin noce	191 Strick Stric	the Reclamman Ast and the the the derestment be approved. This areaction not given in Ferm 7-251.
	AGREEMEN			R		. * [8] . * 	o entr o e k o , ,tu tu , jo	t den t servier fac of	105 10 mm 10 mm 10 mm 10 mm	no prior tount of touck of outly h	he required, the Project Minner over the proposed purchase, togethe with r. When the land is densite, use
7-281	ON LAND			T						Medelli Gaendi In delle Georgi	God Act, in parameter of the carry from a, we strong act in the carry the search in the control to act in the carry in the
	REPORT	For		Sec.	Belonaina to)	County of		Submitted by		51.2.12